Shares or New Options are placed to sub-underwriters,  the Lead Manager and Underwriter may
have a voting power of up to 32% in the Company. The Lead Manager and Underwriter has,
however, confirmed with the Company that the Underwritten Amount is fully sub-underwritten
and no sub-underwriter will hold voting power of more than 19.99%.

25

(b) Others

No Shareholder will increase their voting power in the Company to 20% or more under the Offer.

As the Offer is renounceable and to comply with ASX Listing Rule 7.7.1(c), the Company will
appoint the Lead Manager and Underwriter  as nominee to arrange the sale of Entitlements that
would have been given to Ineligible Shareholders and to account to them for the net proceeds
of the sale.

(c) Dilution

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their Shareholdings are
likely to be diluted by approximately 50% (as compared to their Shareholdings and number of
Shares on issue as at the date of this Prospectus).

For illustrative purposes, the table below shows how the dilution may impact the Shareholdings
of Shareholders:

Holder Holding at Record Date
Holding following the Offer if no

Entitlement taken up

 Number % Entitlement under
the Offer (New

Shares)

Number %

1 200,000,000 25.18% 200,000,000 200,000,000 12.83%

2 100,000,000 12.59% 100,000,000 100,000,000 6.41%

3 50,000,000 6.29% 50,000,000 50,000,000 3.21%

4 25,000,000 3.15% 25,000,000 25,000,000 1.6%

5 5,000,000 0.63% 5,000,000 5,000,000 0.32%

2.4 Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The unaudited balance sheet as at 30 June 2024 and the unaudited pro-forma balance sheet as at 27
August 2024 shown below have been prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally
adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to its financial position. The pro-forma balance sheet
has been prepared assuming all Entitlements are accepted, no Options are exercised, Performance
Rights converted or Debt Securities converted prior to the Record Date and including expenses of the
Offer. The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information on the